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The quernsev I{ealth Segices Charitable Trust

Trust [nformation

Date of Settlement: 13th February 2001

Trustees: P A Allen
P L Tranter

Jurat T Snell

J Grimshaw

RDinallo
M Spargaaren

S Martin

Initial Settled Funds and Property: The Thomas Parkinson bequest

200 Ordinary shares and 100 5% Prefererce shares in
Guemsey Herald Limited

The Ler,vis bequest

2,000 3.5% War Loan

States of Guernsey

Board of I{ealth Amenify Funds

f261,603

Trustees Remuneration: The trustees are entitled to reimburse themselves for ali

costs, charges and expenses reasonabiy and properly

incurred in the administration of the trust.

Note: The above notes are a suillmary of the main terms of the

settlement. The notes should be used as an aide memoire

only and not as a substitute for the Trust lnstrulnento or

any supplemental lnstrument, which should always be

consulted prior to any decisions being taken by the Trustees.
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The Guernsey Health Services Charitable Trust

Trust lncome Account
For fhe year ended 31 December 2014

t\ICOME

Donations and fund raisiug
Bank interest received

EXPENDITURE

Charitable expenditure

Adrrinistration

Deficit for the year

Acctrmulated deficit
brouglrt forward

Accumulated deficit
garried forward

Yoar ended

31.12.14

Note i,

13,838

215

14,053

32,229

2,395

34,624

(2A,571)

(6A,257)

Year ended

31.12.13
t

3,451

4,563

8,014

17,774

_#?s,

20,169,

(12,155)

(48,102)

3

4

__(80,828)_ {6A,257)
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The Guernsey Health Services Charitable Trust

Balance Sheet

As at 31 December 2014

Notc

tr.IXED ASSETS

Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

Cash at bank

CREDITORS:
Accrued expenses

REPRESENTED BY:

Capital account

Income account

Approved by the Trustees

6l
202, I 85

LAM
f,

515

202,246

202,761

(7oo)

f202,061

262,318
(80,828)

f 181.490

61

2A2,18,5

2013
g

515

2A2,24!

202,761

(oo)

262,318
(60,257)-,

fAaz,06l

C'\-$",t

out", &A,lr j{
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The Guernsey Health Services Charitable Trust

Notes to the B'inancial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2014

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The finansial statements have been prepared under the historioal cost convention,

2. TNCOME

Income is accounted for gross when received.

3. CEARITABLE EXPENDITURE

Charltable expenditure has been analysed broadly as follows;
a0l4 2013

{1,
Christmas 23,425 9,514

Entertairunent 421 1,210

Equipment 1,396 779

Gifts, flowers and retiremenl donations 4,457 422

General Expense 1,008 3,225

Newspapers 1,522 2&?4

__yp" -*Jlg4-
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The Guernsey Ilealth Services Charitable Trust

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 Decemher 2014

Investmsnts represent the following;

3.5YoWarLoan

DEBTORS

Prepayment

ACCRUED EXPENSES

Bookkeeping

CAPITALACCOUNT

lnitial settlernent from the Board

of Health Amenity Funds

4.

3.

8.

ADMINISTRATTON

Administration costs include expenditure on advertising, stationery, bookkeeping insurance, posta'ge

and web site costs, necessarily inc.urred in the administration of the Trust.

INVESTMENTS

20L4

f

-; zAM

f,

20L4

f.

2013

f,

2013

*,

700

2013

f

720

262,318 262,318
E====:: =F
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The Guernsev Health Services Charitablel{us!

Accountants' R.ep-ort for the
Financial Statements for the veor ended 3l Deg?!rhel2014

In accordance with instructions given to us we have prepared, without catrying out an audit, the

financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2Al4 set out on pages two to five from the

accounting records and from information and explanations supplied to us by the Trustees,

/,4 L Z& /*4

Kemp Le Tissier Limited
Chartered Accountants

Suite 1 Houmet House
Rue des Houmets

Castel

Guernsey

GYs7XZ

Dated: D W &ots
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The Guernsey llealth Services Charitable Trust
31st December 2014

BANK,qScOUNTp

Natwest Fixed Accounts

Natwest Call Account

Natwest Cunent Acoount

lnvestec Fixed Deal

lnvestec Horizon 90 day notice

34070081

346t042t

201,4

30,209.68

68.15

40,748.7?

111,950.89

t76.1.5

l8iffia'

2013

2014 720
720

160.00
156.00
85.00

100.00

22.80

2013

30,171.1 1

68,00

59,995.55

111,950.89

-?gzJ-qldr

60.70

70a

704

41,272.s7

(523.80)

_40J483J_

DEBTORS
Money due in

Re Health Exchange

cREprT0Rs
Accountancy

Bank Reoonciliation

Balance per bank statement

Less outstanding cheques

1643 Childrens' Board swimrning lessons
1652 Various
1656 ColourMonster
1658 StaffRetirement
1659 Paper


